Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C
RGSUlt G3 21.6°C
G4 28.7°C
PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/CATCH ME HIPOLYTE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106RB75
1 1 07:38:36 07:40:42 P 62/64  00:02:06 | 01:10:42 29.70 01:10:42 29.70 08:30:42 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:20:37  09:22:54 P 61/64  00:02:17 | 00:52:12 28.74 02:02:54 29.29 10:02:54 Passed
3 1 10:44:20 10:46:43 E 11:11:56 40/40 00:02:23 00:43:49 27.39 02:46:43 28.79 11:26:43 Passed
F 1 12:11:02 12:18:37 P 52/48  00:07:35 00:44:19 27.08 03:31:02 28.43 Passed
Saeed Mohamed Al Kamda / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:21 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 73 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/TONKI DEE BOO MIA/2011/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106GE07
1 12 07:42:15 07:44:42 P 64/60 00:02:27 01:14:42 28.11 01:14:42 28.11 08:34:42 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:26:03  09:29:30 P 60/56  00:03:27 | 00:54:48 27.37 02:09:30 27.80 10:09:30 Passed
3 4 10:55:14 10:58:20 E 11:24:18 44/44  00:03:06 | 00:48:50 24.57 02:58:20 26.92 11:38:20 Passed
F 2 12:17:48 12:34:34 P 58/56  00:16:46 | 00:39:28 30.40 03:37:48 27.55 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:46 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +00:06:46
3 70 Catalina Llorens 0007550/KALIMNAH FARM NIMBUS/2022 /Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabi 106MM94
CHI 1 10 07:42:00 07:44:28 P 64/60 00:02:28 01:14:28 28.20 01:14:28 28.20 08:34:28 Passed
2 9 09:26:48  09:30:33 P 63/56  00:03:45 | 00:56:05 26.75 02:10:33 27.58 10:10:33 Passed
3 5 10:55:27  10:58:51 E 11:23:50 | 44/44 00:03:24 | 00:48:18 24.84 02:58:51 26.84 11:38:51 Passed
F 3 12:19:20 12:38:21 P 61/60 00:19:01 00:40:29 29.64 03:39:20 27.36 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Pri Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:38 / 00:07:09 Lap/Lead: +00:08:18
4 116 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /EL NIZE SILVERN STAR/2012/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107DN95
1 11 07:42:01 07:44:33 P 58/60 00:02:32 01:14:33 28.17 01:14:33 28.17 08:34:33 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:26:35 09:29:14 P 59/60 00:02:39 00:54:41 27.43 02:09:14 27.86 10:09:14 Passed
3 3 10:55:30  10:58:08 E 11:23:12 | 48/48 00:02:38 | 00:48:54 24.54 02:58:08 26.95 11:38:08 Passed
F 4 12:19:43 12:30:24 P 58/60 00:10:41 00:41:35 28.86 03:39:43 27.31 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:30 / 00:04:37 Lap/Lead: +00:08:41
5 131 FATMA MOHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 0018585/EXPERMENTADA /2022 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 107EC10
1 37 | 07:45:02 07:47:52 P 54/56  00:02:50 | 01:17:52 26.97 01:17:52 26.97 08:37:52 Passed
= UAE 2 25 09:30:38 09:33:49 P 57/52 00:03:11 00:55:57 26.81 02:13:49 26.90 10:13:49 Passed
3 12 | 10:56:14  11:02:04 E 11:28:02 | 48/48  00:05:50 | 00:48:15 24.87 03:02:04 26.36 11:42:04 Passed
F 5 12:20:02 12:39:45 P 60/64  00:19:43 00:37:58 31.61 03:40:02 27.27 Passed
ALMANSOURI Khalil Amhi Humaid Amhi / Khalil Amhi Humaid Amhi Almansouri / Bin A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:34 / 00:07:53 Lap/Lead: +00:09:00
6 28 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /HC CHOLA/2012/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 107MK48
1 27 | 07:40:24  07:45:47 P 57/60  00:05:23 | 01:15:47 27.71 01:15:47 27.71 08:35:47 Passed
= UAE 2 18 09:26:04 09:32:19 P 64/64  00:06:15 00:56:32 26.53 02:12:19 27.21 10:12:19 Passed
3 8 10:58:29  11:01:05 E 11:26:17 | 40/40  00:02:36 | 00:48:46 24.61 03:01:05 26.51 11:41:05 Passed
F 6 12:20:48 12:37:36 P 55/60 00:16:48 00:39:43 30.21 03:40:48 2717 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:02 / 00:07:45 Lap/Lead: +00:09:46
7 133 Catalina Bastons 0005561/BE PERLY MILIN RIANT /2022 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106GH28
1 16 | 07:40:27 07:44:59 P 62/60  00:04:32 | 01:14:59 28.01 01:14:59 28.01 08:34:59 Passed
= ARG 2 20 09:27:12 09:32:49 P 59/56  00:05:37 00:57:50 25.94 02:12:49 27.10 10:12:49 Passed
3 9 10:56:13 11:01:07 E 11:25:55 48/48  00:04:54 | 00:48:18 24.84 03:01:07 26.50 11:41:07 Passed
F 12:21:49  12:40:02 P 57/60  00:18:13 | 00:40:42 29.48 03:41:49 27.05 Passed
Jaume Punti Dachs (Juma) / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:16 / 00:08:19 Lap/Lead: +00:10:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 03/12/2022 - 2:51:30PM Page 1 of 6




Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C
RGSUlt G3 21.6°C
G4 28.7°C
PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 92 Maitha Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi 0018677/IFO DANY BOY/2008/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 104NU23
1 5 07:40:25 07:42:25 P 64/62 00:02:00 01:12:25 29.00 01:12:25 29.00 08:32:25 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:24:37  09:26:23 I 09:30:09 | 53/52  00:05:32 | 00:57:44 25.98 02:10:09 27.66 10:10:09 Passed
3 2 10:55:23  10:57:18 E 11:22:46 | 40/44 00:01:55 | 00:47:09 25.45 02:57:18 27.07 11:37:18 Passed
F 8 12:21:50 12:28:18 P 54/52 00:06:28 00:44:32 26.95 03:41:50 27.05 Passed
Abdulla Salem Abdulla Al Kaabi / Abdulla Salem Abdulla Saeed Alkaabi / Alyamamah End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:55 / 00:03:58 Lap/Lead: +00:10:48
9 84 Hour Abdelrahman Abdelhamid Mohamed 0018905/CHALIL AL MALAK/2012/Gelding/Chesnut / Grey/Arabe 106GT90
1 32 | 07:41:01 07:42:54 I 07:46:35 | 55/52  00:05:34 | 01:16:35 27.42 01:16:35 27.42 08:36:35 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:30:02 09:32:03 P 64/64  00:02:01 00:55:28 27.04 02:12:03 27.26 10:12:03 Passed
3 11 | 10:55:34  11:02:02 E 11:27:14 | 56/60  00:06:28 | 00:49:59 24.01 03:02:02 26.37 11:42:02 Passed
F 9 12:23:32 12:41:34 P 64/64  00:18:02 00:41:30 28.92 03:43:32 26.84 Passed
ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI / Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi / ALAZEM St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:05 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +00:12:30
10 21 Leticia Szosz 0019160/L4R COROMANDEL/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105RW65
1 25 | 07:41:07 07:42:34 I 07:45:29 | 54/54 00:04:22 | 01:15:29 27.82 01:15:29 27.82 08:35:29 Passed
= HUN 2 16 09:26:52 09:29:00 I 09:32:00 58/52 00:05:08 00:56:31 26.54 02:12:00 27.27 10:12:00 Passed
3 7 10:55:40  11:00:50 E 11:26:26 | 52/52  00:05:10 | 00:48:50 24.57 03:00:50 26.54 11:40:50 Passed
F 10 12:23:50 12:35:53 P 56/60 00:12:03 00:43:00 2791 03:43:50 26.81 Passed
Faris Abdul Rahman Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / Private In Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:43 / 00:06:40 Lap/Lead: +00:12:48
11 64 Shouq Khaled Saleh Salem Alshaiba 0019478/AT DIAL RANGE DEMI/2013 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0027561
1 8 07:38:37  07:44:11 P 60/60  00:05:34 | 01:14:11 28.31 01:14:11 28.31 08:34:11 Passed
= UAE 2 12 09:26:56 09:31:17 P 63/64  00:04:21 00:57:06 26.27 02:11:17 27.42 10:11:17 Passed
3 14 | 10:55:20  10:58:37 I 11:02:33 | 48/52  00:07:13 | 00:51:16 23.41 03:02:33 26.29 11:42:33 Passed
F 11 | 12:24:35  12:42:32 P 60/64  00:17:57 | 00:42:02 28.55 03:44:35 26.72 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:05 / 00:08:46 Lap/Lead: +00:13:33
12 57 Dhabya Ahmad Abdulla Ibrahim Albahar 0005862 /CARACOL LARZAC/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106HD59
1 24 | 07:41:00 07:45:23 P 60/60  00:04:23 | 01:15:23 27.86 01:15:23 27.86 08:35:23 Passed
: UAE 2 29 09:32:47 09:35:09 P 62/64  00:02:22 00:59:46 25.10 02:15:09 26.64 10:15:09 Passed
3 17 | 11:03:18  11:05:54 E 11:30:43 | 48/48 00:02:36 | 00:50:45 23.64 03:05:54 25.82 11:45:54 Passed
F 12 | 12:25:34  12:43:01 P 60/60  00:17:27 | 00:39:40 30.25 03:45:34 26.60 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:48 / 00:06:42 Lap/Lead: +00:14:32
13 76 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/C'ELBELKA /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 1061240
1 26 | 07:42:02  07:45:39 P 57/56  00:03:37 | 01:15:39 27.76 01:15:39 27.76 08:35:39 Passed
2 23 | 09:26:37  09:33:42 P 61/56  00:07:05 | 00:58:03 25.84 02:13:42 26.93 10:13:42 Passed
3 18 11:03:16 11:06:26 E 11:31:38 52/48  00:03:10 00:52:44 22.76 03:06:26 25.75 11:46:26 Passed
F 13 | 12:32:11  12:41:03 P 50/52  00:08:52 | 00:45:45 26.23 03:52:11 25.84 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:44 / 00:05:41 Lap/Lead: +00:21:09
14 69 Nazik Taalaibekovna Burganakova 0020392 /GULALA/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 107PB30
1 41 | 07:46:57 07:49:36 P 64/64  00:02:39 | 01:19:36 26.38 01:19:36 26.38 08:39:36 Passed
KGZ 2 34 | 09:38:41  09:40:50 P 55/56  00:02:09 | 01:01:14 24.50 02:20:50 25.56 10:20:50 Passed
3 20 11:08:45 11:11:17 E 11:41:04 52/54  00:02:32 00:50:27 23.79 03:11:17 25.09 11:51:17 Passed
F 14 | 12:38:48  12:53:12 P 54/56  00:14:24 | 00:47:31 25.25 03:58:48 25.13 Passed
Aliya Ali Al Marzoogqi / Aliya Ali Mohamed Yousif AlMarzooqi / Mugatrah Pvt Stabels Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:44 / 00:05:26 Lap/Lead: +00:27:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 03/12/2022 - 2:51:32PM Page 2 of 6




Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C

RGSUlt G3 21.6°C

G4 28.7°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 47 Julia Serrabassa batalla 0018722 /CAP'ORN DE BONANCE/2022 /Mare/Grey/ANGLOARABE 1060L89
1 42 07:44:39 07:49:40 P 59/56  00:05:01 01:19:40 26.36 01:19:40 26.36 08:39:40 Passed
E ESP 2 36 | 09:34:43  09:41:00 P 58/56  00:06:17 | 01:01:20 24.46 02:21:00 25.53 10:21:00 Passed
3 24 11:09:45 11:14:48 E 11:40:12 48/44  00:05:03 00:53:48 22.30 03:14:48 24.64 11:54:48 Passed
F 15 12:38:49 12:56:22 P 55/58  00:17:33 00:44:01 27.26 03:58:49 25.12 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL MAZIM / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Tea Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:54 / 00:08:28 Lap/Lead: +00:27:47
16 95 Razan Jamil Youssef Najee 0006690/AT DIAL RANGE SHARJAH/2013/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0028658
1 38 07:42:17 07:48:25 P 57/52 00:06:08 01:18:25 26.78 01:18:25 26.78 08:38:25 Passed
= JOR 2 33 | 09:30:46  09:35:08 I 09:40:23 | 57/56  00:09:37 | 01:01:58 24.21 02:20:23 25.64 10:20:23 Passed
3 25 11:09:08 11:16:52 E 11:41:50 48/48  00:07:44 | 00:56:29 21.24 03:16:52 24.38 11:56:52 Passed
F 16 | 12:39:30  12:52:28 P 60/60  00:12:58 | 00:42:38 28.15 03:59:30 25.05 Passed
Mohammed Bader Abdulla Ismail AlMutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khay Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:27 / 00:09:06 Lap/Lead: +00:28:28
17 36 Shahad MubarakSaeed Mubarak Alketbi 0018974 /BONITO CABIRAT /2011 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105ZE73
1| 33 | 07:44:32 07:46:54 P 60/62  00:02:22 | 01:16:54  27.31 01:16:54  27.31 08:36:54 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:32:42  09:36:07 P 59/60  00:03:25 | 00:59:13 25.33 02:16:07 26.45 10:16:07 Passed
3 22 | 11:06:45  11:12:29 E 11:40:40 | 48/48 00:05:44 | 00:56:22 21.29 03:12:29 24.94 11:52:29 Passed
F | 17 | 12:50:07 13:02:48 P 55/52  00:12:41 | 00:57:38  20.82 04:10:07 23.99 Passed
Ali Abdulla Al Dhaheri / Ali Abdulla Mohammed Aldhaheri / Al Saiga Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:12 / 00:06:03 Lap/Lead: +00:39:05
18 93 Maryam Ahmad Al Tamimi 0008778/LF-ELVAS /2022 /Mare/Grey/AA 105HM48
1 34 07:42:03 07:46:59 P 64/60 00:04:56 | 01:16:59 27.28 01:16:59 27.28 08:36:59 Passed
= UAE 2 28 09:27:35 09:34:57 P 64/64  00:07:22 00:57:58 25.88 02:14:57 26.68 10:14:57 Passed
3 23 | 11:03:14  11:10:19 I 11:14:22 | 48/54  00:11:08 | 00:59:25 20.20 03:14:22 24.70 11:54:22 Passed
F 18 12:50:15 13:06:40 P 63/64  00:16:25 00:55:53 21.47 04:10:15 23.98 Passed
Abdul Aziz Abdulla Saeed Al Ghandi / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Mohammad Alghandi / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:51 / 00:09:57 Lap/Lead: +00:39:13
19 134 Michaela Supekova 0007667 /N S G ROMANA/2022 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0030590
1 52 | 07:56:24  08:02:04 P 60/60  00:05:40 | 01:32:04 22.81 01:32:04 22.81 08:52:04 Passed
E SVK 2 | 42 | 09:52:06 09:57:06 P 59/56  00:05:00 | 01:05:02  23.06 02:37:06  22.92 10:37:06 Passed
3 28 | 11:25:26  11:30:31 E 11:56:15 | 52/52  00:05:05 | 00:53:25 22.46 03:30:31 22.80 12:10:31 Passed
F | 19 | 12:57:33  13:12:40 P 56/56  00:15:07 | 00:47:02 2551 04:17:33  23.30 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:52 / 00:07:43 Lap/Lead: +00:46:31
20 126 Delfina Maria Gauthier 0007974 /A'LANDELL TIMELY /2022 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106EE09
1 47 | 07:56:23  07:58:19 P 63/64  00:01:56 | 01:28:19 23.78 01:28:19 23.78 08:48:19 Passed
= ARG 2 38 09:50:42 09:52:45 P 57/56  00:02:03 01:04:26 23.28 02:32:45 23.57 10:32:45 Passed
3 26 | 11:25:24  11:29:04 E 11:54:25 | 44/44 00:03:40 | 00:56:19 21.31 03:29:04 22.96 12:09:04 Passed
F 20 12:58:12 13:09:08 P 63/64  00:10:56 | 00:49:08 24.42 04:18:12 23.24 Passed
Ali Majed Ali Hassan Almarzooqi / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:35 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:47:10
21 20 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 0007497 /MA Shomok/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Mestizo 106TK61
1 48 | 07:56:21  07:58:22 P 64/64  00:02:01 | 01:28:22 23.76 01:28:22 23.76 08:48:22 Passed
URU 2 39 09:50:41 09:54:15 P 57/60 00:03:34 | 01:05:53 22.77 02:34:15 23.34 10:34:15 Passed
3 27 11:25:25 11:29:06 E 11:55:06 48/48  00:03:41 00:54:51 21.88 03:29:06 22.96 12:09:06 Passed
F 21 | 12:58:31  13:08:03 P 56/56  00:09:32 | 00:49:25 24.28 04:18:31 23.21 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:48 / 00:04:42 Lap/Lead: +00:47:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C
RGSUlt G3 21.6°C
G4 28.7°C
PASSED ELIMINATED
H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 108 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/DUBAI 106/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 105VN88
1 45 07:45:14 07:48:49 I 07:56:53 61/60  00:11:39 | 01:26:53 24.17 01:26:53 24.17 08:46:53 Passed
E KAZ 2 40 09:47:21 09:54:43 P 63/64  00:07:22 | 01:07:50 2211 02:34:43 23.27 10:34:43 Passed
3 30 | 11:24:49  11:35:58 E 12:01:35 | 64/60 00:11:09 | 01:01:15 19.59 03:35:58 22.23 12:15:58 Passed
17 22 12:58:57 13:18:17 P 64/64  00:19:20 | 00:42:59 27.92 04:18:57 23.17 Passed
Ali Mohammed Al Marzooqi / Hussain Ali Mohamed Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:49:30 / 00:12:22 Lap/Lead: +00:47:55
23 60 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774/ACTARUS ARMOR/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105GA30
. 1 49 | 07:56:32  07:59:39 P 64/62  00:03:07 | 01:29:39 23.42 01:29:39 23.42 08:49:39 Passed
OMA 2 41 09:53:32 09:56:46 P 64/64  00:03:14 | 01:07:07 22.35 02:36:46 22.96 10:36:46 Passed
3 29 | 11:25:21  11:28:48 I 11:34:10 | 60/56  00:08:49 | 00:57:24 2091 03:34:10 22.41 12:14:10 Passed
F 23 12:58:58 13:18:46 P 62/64  00:19:48 | 00:44:48 26.79 04:18:58 23.17 Passed
Fatima Badar Rashid Al Balushi / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / Al Jood Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:58 / 00:08:44 Lap/Lead: +00:47:56
24 40 Shamaa Butti Eid Butti Alshuweihi 0019384 /WILLOW/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106J031
1 50 | 07:54:40 08:00:17 P 63/60  00:05:37 | 01:30:17 23.26 01:30:17 23.26 08:50:17 Passed
= UAE 2 44 09:53:44 09:59:37 P 63/60  00:05:53 | 01:09:20 21.64 02:39:37 22.55 10:39:37 Passed
3 32 | 11:33:19 11:37:05 E 12:02:22 | 52/52  00:03:46 | 00:57:28 20.88 03:37:05 22.11 12:17:05 Passed
5] 24 13:04:05 13:19:20 P 60/64  00:15:15 | 00:47:00 25.53 04:24:05 22.72 Passed
Mohamed Khamis Mohamed Al Wali AINagbi / Hamad Khamis Mohamed Alwali Alnagbi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:31 / 00:07:37 Lap/Lead: +00:53:03
25 58 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 0019489 /AZTECA HLM/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107EB64
1 51 | 07:58:10 08:00:57 P 53/52  00:02:47 | 01:30:57 23.09 01:30:57 23.09 08:50:57 Passed
= UAE 2 45 10:08:10 10:10:37 P 53/56  00:02:27 | 01:19:40 18.83 02:50:37 21.10 10:50:37 Passed
3 34 11:44:37 11:47:49 E 12:11:58 52/52  00:03:12 | 00:57:12 20.98 03:47:49 21.07 12:27:49 Passed
F 25 | 13:16:40  13:29:05 P 64/60  00:12:25 | 00:48:51 24.56 04:36:40 21.69 Passed
Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:51 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +01:05:38
26 87 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499/JIBLA/2011/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 105SE80
1 23 | 07:42:19  07:45:19 P 59/56  00:03:00 | 01:15:19 27.88 01:15:19 27.88 08:35:19 Passed
: UAE 2 13 09:26:09 09:31:23 P 61/64  00:05:14 | 00:56:04 26.75 02:11:23 27.40 10:11:23 Passed
3 15 | 10:55:26  10:59:06 I 11:03:34 | 44/48  00:08:08 | 00:52:11 23.00 03:03:34 26.15 11:43:34 Passed
F 26 | 13:18:43  13:24:10 P 53/56  00:05:27 | 01:35:09 12.61 04:38:43 21.53 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:49 / 00:05:27 Lap/Lead: +01:07:41
27 119 Aysha Ibrahim Mohammed Al Awadhi 0008724 /FARIK DE FIGNOLS/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104ZM35
1 44 | 07:51:15  07:53:49 P 63/56  00:02:34 | 01:23:49 25.06 01:23:49 25.06 08:43:49 Passed
: UAE 2 43 | 09:51:20  09:53:36 I 09:57:50 | 54/56  00:06:30 | 01:14:01 20.27 02:37:50 22.81 10:37:50 Passed
3 33 11:40:35 11:45:13 E 12:11:23 48/52  00:04:38 | 01:07:23 17.81 03:45:13 21.31 12:25:13 Passed
F 27 | 13:30:17  13:36:06 P 56/60  00:05:49 | 01:05:04 18.44 04:50:17 20.67 Passed
Ibrahim Ismail Mohd Al Hosani / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Yasat Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:31 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +01:19:15
28 37 Margot Chazel 0005627 /GOODLUCK BY UN ART AA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloA 1070Z04
1 57 | 08:06:38  08:09:47 P 64/60  00:03:09 | 01:39:47 21.05 01:39:47 21.05 08:59:47 Passed
l] FRA 2 46 | 10:12:01  10:14:00 P 57/60  00:01:59 | 01:14:13 20.21 02:54:00 20.69 10:54:00 Passed
3 35 11:53:27 11:55:42 E 12:21:02 52/52  00:02:15 | 01:01:42 19.45 03:55:42 20.36 12:35:42 Passed
F 28 | 13:30:52  13:36:54 P 51/52  00:06:02 | 00:55:10 21.75 04:50:52 20.63 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:03:21 Lap/Lead: +01:19:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C

RGSUlt G3 21.6°C

G4 28.7°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 79 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almhei 0009332 /CADJANIA HIPOLYTE /2022 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106JP96
1 58 08:08:38 08:10:33 P 57/60 00:01:55 01:40:33 20.88 01:40:33 20.88 09:00:33 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:14:44  10:16:38 P 52/52  00:01:54 | 01:16:05 19.72 02:56:38 20.38 10:56:38 Passed
3 36 12:00:30 12:02:06 E 12:27:46 48/48  00:01:36 | 01:05:28 18.33 04:02:06 19.83 12:42:06 Passed
F 29 13:32:48 13:41:22 P 63/64  00:08:34 | 00:50:42 23.67 04:52:48 20.49 Passed
Buti Rashid Juma Ambatawi Al Ali / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN PRIVATE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:59 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +01:21:46
30 81 Mahra Salem Abdulla Mohamed Almazroue 0019107 /MOROSO K.A./2010/Gelding/Bay/PuroSanguerabe 106XQ81
1 39 07:45:17 07:48:43 P 56/56  00:03:26 | 01:18:43 26.68 01:18:43 26.68 08:38:43 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 09:33:51  09:42:20 P 62/64  00:08:29 | 01:03:37 23.58 02:22:20 25.29 10:22:20 Passed
3 31 11:25:11 11:36:07 E 12:01:08 52/52 00:10:56 | 01:13:47 16.26 03:36:07 22.21 12:16:07 Passed
F 30 | 13:33:40 13:46:13 P 60/60  00:12:33 | 01:17:33 15.47 04:53:40 20.43 Passed
Mubarak Rashed Mohamed Mubarak AlQubaisi / Naser Saeed Mohamed Alhajeri / Az Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:24 / 00:08:51 Lap/Lead: +01:22:38
31 72 Maha Jumaa Jameel Bakheet Aljneibi 0019421/SM MISTER ONE/2022/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107PY04
1| 63 | 08:16:13 08:18:16 P 57/60  00:02:03 | 01:48:16  19.40 01:48:16  19.40 09:08:16 Passed
= v 2 | 53 | 10:229:05 10:31:35 P 50/52  00:02:30 | 01:23:19 1800  03:11:35  18.79 11:11:35 Passed
3 41 | 12:23:17  12:25:39 E 12:52:09 | 48/48 00:02:22 | 01:14:04 16.20 04:25:39 18.07 13:05:39 Passed
F | 31 | 13:57:36  14:05:57 P 61/64  00:08:21 | 00:51:57  23.10 05:17:36 18.89 Passed
Maha Jumaa Jameel Aljneibi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EID STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:16 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +01:46:34
32 41 Marwa Ahmed Ibrahim Alsayed Alhashmi 0008380/SARGIN/2014/Gelding/Grey/PUR SANG ARABE 0028525
1 61 08:13:37 08:16:25 P 52/56  00:02:48 01:46:25 19.73 01:46:25 19.73 09:06:25 Passed
= UAE 2 52 10:21:06 10:24:05 P 56/60 00:02:59 01:17:40 19.31 03:04:05 19.56 11:04:05 Passed
3 37 | 12:07:39  12:10:29 E 12:36:27 | 40/40  00:02:50 | 01:06:24 18.07 04:10:29 19.16 12:50:29 Passed
F 32 13:57:52 14:01:00 P 56/56  00:03:08 01:07:23 17.81 05:17:52 18.88 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Algaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM ENDURANC Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:45 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +01:46:50
33 16 Nouf Ali Mohammed Alhanjeri Almazrouei 0007107 /EO RUKAN/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105A)34
1 62 | 08:13:39  08:16:28 P 52/48  00:02:49 | 01:46:28 19.72 01:46:28 19.72 09:06:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | 51 | 10:21:05 10:24:01 P 49/48  00:02:56 | 01:17:33 1934  03:04:01  19.56 11:04:01 Passed
3 38 | 12:07:36  12:10:34 E 12:36:23 | 44/48  00:02:58 | 01:06:33 18.03 04:10:34 19.16 12:50:34 Passed
F | 33 | 13:57:53 14:01:02 P 53/52  00:03:09 | 01:07:19  17.83 05:17:53 18.88 Passed
Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf AlGhaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:52 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +01:46:51
34 35 Sara Rashed Abdulla Khalifa Almheiri 0020179/MAKAHIWI SHICANE/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 103XN83
1 53 | 08:00:42 08:04:49 P 63/58  00:04:07 | 01:34:49 2215 01:34:49 22.15 08:54:49 Passed
= UAE 2 48 10:15:47 10:18:55 P 52/56  00:03:08 01:24:06 17.84 02:58:55 20.12 10:58:55 Passed
3 39 | 12:13:27 12:16:30 E 12:47:19 | 40/44  00:03:03 | 01:17:35 15.47 04:16:30 18.71 12:56:30 Passed
F 34 14:11:08 14:17:09 P 61/64  00:06:01 01:14:38 16.08 05:31:08 18.12 Passed
Khalifa Matar Al Neyadi / Khalifa Matar Mohammed Matar Al Neyadi / Al Neyadi Private Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:19 / 00:04:04 Lap/Lead: +02:00:06
35 109 Maitha Majed Helal Majed Albedwawi 0019551 /Jomhoor/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/PureArab 0030581
1 55 | 08:00:46 08:06:06 P 57/64  00:05:20 | 01:36:06 21.85 01:36:06 21.85 08:56:06 Passed
= UAE 2 | 49 | 10:16:02 10:19:52 P 54/56  00:03:50 | 01:23:46  17.91 02:59:52  20.02 10:59:52 Passed
3| 40 | 12:13:43  12:17:36 | 12:23:02 | 44/48  00:09:19 | 01:23:10 14.43 04:23:02 18.25 13:03:02 Passed
F 35 | 14:11:14  14:16:52 P 57/56  00:05:38 | 01:08:12 17.60 05:31:14 18.11 Passed
Salem Rashed Mohamed Abdulla Alneyadi / Khalifa Matar Mohammed Matar Al Neyadi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:07 / 00:06:01 Lap/Lead: +02:00:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature ,J TIMING

I:inal ﬂale G1 15.2°C

G2 17.2°C

ReSUH G3 21.6°C

G4 28.7°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak for PVT - Ladies Cup CEN 100km Ride on Sat. 3rd Dec. 2022 at 06:30 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Tim_e Tim_e Time Pulse Time Soeed Tim_e Speed 'I'iLe

Ride Chart

120
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Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

FACT SHEET

Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEN 100.00KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-12-02 12:00:00 2022-12-02 14:00:00 06:30:00 AM 50kg 06:00:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)

|- BLUE 35.00 35.00 2 NO 64 20 50 75
2 YELLOW 25.00 60.00 2 NO 64 20 40 75
RED 20.00 80.00 2 YES 64 20 40 75
4 WHITE 20.00 100.00 1 NO 64 20 0 75

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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